

This scholarship is awarded to a first year, undergraduate student enrolled at both Jane Franklin Hall and the University of Tasmania, who has completed their school studies at Launceston College, achieving outstanding academic results. In awarding the scholarship, financial need will also be considered.

The scholarship is provided by Jane Franklin Hall and Launceston College alumnus, Mark Habner, and named in honour of his parents.

### The Details

#### Value:

- \$8,000 as a reduction of fees at Jane, payable for one year

#### **Selection Criteria:**

- Outstanding academic results.
- Financial need.

#### **Eligibility:**

- For first year, undergraduate students who are enrolled at Jane Franklin Hall and the University of Tasmania for a full academic year.
- For students who have completed school studies at Launceston College.
- Receipt of other scholarships will render applicants ineligible for this scholarship.
- Not available to previous recipients of the scholarship.

#### To apply:

- 1. Complete the application form.
- 2. Forward via mail or email to Jane Franklin Hall with a copy of your year 11 TCE results.

### The Selection Process

To be considered for a scholarship at Jane Franklin Hall, students must have applied for residency of Jane prior to 9.00am on the 23 November 2020.

The Jane Franklin Hall Scholarships Committee meets in late November and in the second week of January each year to determine scholarship recipients.

The College liaises with the University Scholarship office to ensure wide distribution of scholarships, although scholarships applicants are encouraged to apply for as many scholarships as they are eligible for.



Successful applicants are notified by e-mail as soon as practicable in mid to late January, although it is possible that some recipients may not be informed until the beginning of Semester 1. The Committee's decisions are final and no further correspondence will be entered into. Unfortunately, due to the tight timeframes we work on, unsuccessful applicants will not be contacted.

All scholarship recipients must be residents at Jane in 2021. Withdrawal from the College will mean forfeiture of the scholarship. Unfortunately, due to the nature of funding for scholarships, deferrals of scholarships are not permitted.

Applications close: 31 October 2020



### Application: Jill and Wayne Habner Scholarship

Part A: Personal Details	
Name:	
Home address:	
Best contact telephone number:	
Email address:	
Have you enrolled to live at Jane in 2021? □ Yes □ No	
If your answer is no, when do you intend to enrol to live at Jane in 2021?	

Part B: Short Answers

Please give brief responses to the following three questions:

 The scholarship is to be awarded to a student who without this scholarship may not be able to live at Jane due to financial hardship. Please tell us how this scholarship can support you financially.



2. Jane is a community of scholars. Briefly explain what you can contribute to the Jane community.

3. Briefly tell us why you think you should be selected as the recipient of the Jill and Wayne Habner Scholarship.



Part C: Referees

Please provide telephone and email contact details of two referees (not family members) who may support your application for the Jill and Wayne Habner Scholarship. Please note that the referees must be able to be contacted in January 2021. If this is not possible, then please ask your referees to provide a written reference and attach it with your application.

Referee 1		
Name:		
Position/connection to you:		
Telephone:	Email:	
ls your referee contactable in January?	□ Yes □ No (written reference attached)	
Referee 2		
Name:		
Position/connection to you:		
Telephone:	Email:	
ls your referee contactable in January?	□ Yes □ No (written reference attached)	
Part D. Academic results		
Have you attached a copy of your year 11 TCE results with this application? $\ \square$ Yes $\ \square$ No		

Please return to: The Principal Jane Franklin Hall 6 Elboden Street South Hobart 7004

Or email office@jane.edu.au